Default Report

2024 GISD Parent Survey PK-5
September 10, 2024 1:41 PM MDT

Q1 - If you have a child/ children currently in PK- 5th grade, please mark the grade(s)

they are in now.

#  Field Choice Count
1 PK 13.24% 36
2 K 13.97% 38
3 1st 16.91% 46
4 2nd 15.07% 41
5 3rd 14.34% 39
6 4th 12.87% 35
7 5th 13.60% 37
272

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

Q1 - If you have a child/ children currently in PK- 5th grade, please mark the g...



R.B. Godley
Elementary

Legacy Elementary

Pleasant View
Elementary
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Q2 - Please mark the school(s) your children attend this school year (2023-2024).

R.B. Godley
Elementary

Legacy Elementary

Pleasant View
Elementary

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

#  Field Choice Count
1 R.B. Godley Elementary 69
2 Legacy Elementary 66
3 Pleasant View Elementary 53

188

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q3 - Based on your experience this year, please rate how effective the school was in

addressing each area.

Q3 - For the following questions, please base your responses on your family's ex...

Student Learning and Progress Student Readiness for the Future
‘ 8.4

B data B data
Student Engagement in Learning Communication,Community Engagement & Partnerships
‘ 8.51

B data B data

Effective Staff Use of Resources

‘ 8.49

B data B data

Student Safety & Well- Being

‘ 8.65

M data



Q4 - Thinking about student learning and progress, would you say we...

Elementary Parents

...prepare students with academic and social skills? ...provide deep learning opportunities?

B data M data

...align learning to each student's needs? ...learn beyond the classroom?

B data M data



Q5 - Thinking about student readiness, would you say we...

# Field Minimum
1 ...prepare students for life after graduation? 0.00
2 ...promote lifelong learning? 0.00
3 ...teach students to focus on their future? 0.00
4 ...encourage students to always do their best? 0.00

Q5 - Thinking about student readiness, how much would you say we...

...prepare students for life after graduation?

M data

...teach students to focus on their future?

M data

Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance
10.00 7.91 2.37 5.61
10.00 8.09 2.29 5823
10.00 8.20 2.24 5.00
10.00 8.82 1.87 3.51

...promote lifelong learning?

M data

...encourage students to always do their best?

M data

Count

163

165

161

163



Q6 - Thinking about students being engaged and well-rounded, would you say we...

Q6 - Thinking about students being engaged and well-rounded, how much would you...

...provide learning experiences that challenge and inspire? ...promote and value students' interests?

B data M data

...Identify and celebrate students' strengths and successes?

M data



Q7 - Thinking about community engagement and partnerships, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...partner with the community? 0.00 10.00 8.31 2.04 4.17 159
2 ...partner with parents? 0.00 10.00 8.07 2.52 6.37 168
3 ...teach students to be productive citizens in their community? 0.00 10.00 8.32 2.13 4.54 156

Q7 - Thinking about community engagement and partnerships, how much would you sa...

...partner with the community? ...partner with parents?

B data B data

...teach students to be productive citizens in their community?

M data



Q8 - Thinking about effective staff, would you say...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 ...every staff member is committed to helping students? 0.00 10.00 8.45 2.35 5.53 168

Q8_2 - ...every staff member is committed to helping students?

M data



Q9 - Thinking about district resources and operations, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...hire and keep life-changing staff members? 0.00 10.00 8.19 2.41 5.80 160
2 ...clearly communicate what is happening in the district? 0.00 10.00 8.04 2.67 7.12 168
3 ...use the district resources to accomplish our goals? 0.00 10.00 8.19 2.40 5.76 162

Q9 - Thinking about district resources and operations, how much would you say we...

...hire and keep life-changing staff members? ...Clearly communicate what is happening in the district?

M data

M data

...use the district resources to accomplish our goals?

M data



Q10 - Thinking about student safety and well-being, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...design spaces to support and protect students? 0.00 10.00 8.58 2.21 4.90 168
2 ...make students feel safe? 0.00 10.00 8.67 2.21 4.88 172
3 ...care for students' whole health? 0.00 10.00 8.55 2.42 5.84 168
4 ...promote and support respect? 0.00 10.00 8.54 2.31 5¥35 170

Q10 - Thinking about student safety and well-being, how much would you say we...

...design spaces to support and protect students? ...make students feel safe?

B data M data

...care for students' whole health? ...promote and support respect?

B data B data



Q11 - When thinking about what it means for Godley ISD to be successful, please rank

the following in order of importance to you.

Q11 - When thinking about what it means for Godley ISD to be successful, please r...

o

10 20 30 40 50

#  Field

State/ Federal Accountability (performance on the

1
STAAR/ EOC test)

2 Performance in a variety of extracurricular areas
(athletics, arts, FFA, etc.)

3 Individual student growth on local assessments or

teacher observation.

4 Student character and leadership skills

5 Home/ School relations and communication

11.72%

3.45%

37.93%

37.93%

8.97%

17

13

90

6.21%

11.03%

22.07%

35.86%

24.83%

16

32

52

36

M State/ Federal Accountability (performance on the STAAR/ EOC test)
M Performance in a variety of extracurricular areas (athletics, arts, FFA, et...
M Individual student growth on local assessments or teacher observation.

Student character and leadership skills

Il Home/ School relations and communication

7.59%

22.76%

26.90%

15.17%

27.59%

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

11

33

39

22

40

13.79%

46.21%

13.10%

10.34%

16.55%

20

67

19

15

24

60.69%

16.55%

0.00%

0.69%

22.07%

88

24

32

Total

145

145

145

145

145



Q12 - If your child participated in one or more of the following programs for the 2023-
2024 school year, please rate your level of satisfaction. If you did NOT have a child in a

program listed please mark the "Not Applicable" box.

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean S,td, Variance Count
Deviation
1 Gifted & Talented (GT) 0.00 10.00 8.65 2.64 6.98 37
2 Emergent Bilingual (EB/ ESL) 0.00 10.00 7.71 3.41 11.63 7
3 Dyslexia Services (MTA or TakeFlight) 0.00 10.00 7.86 3.04 9.27 21
4 Special Education Services (ECSE, Rs%ource, FAB, PAWS, BIC, Speech, OT/ 0.00 10.00 8.90 103 372 8
5 Food Service (breakfast or lunch) 0.00 10.00 7.71 2.60 6.73 98
6 Transportation (bus service between home and school) 0.00 10.00 8.15 2.48 6.13 61
7 Counseling Services 0.00 10.00 7.56 2.90 8.43 32
Q12 - If your child participated in one or more of the following programs for the...
Gifted & Talented (GT) Emergent Bilingual (EB/ ESL)

B data B data

Special Education Services (ECSE, Resource, FAB, PAWS, BIC,
Dyslexia Services (MTA or TakeFlight) Speech, OT/ PT)

M data M data



Food Service (breakfast or lunch)

M data

Counseling Services

M data

Transportation (bus service between home and school)

M data



Q13 - How would you rate communication...

# Field
1 from the campus level?
2 from the district level?

Q13 - How would you rate communication

Minimum

0.00

0.00

from the campus level?

M data

Maximum

10.00

10.00

Mean Std Deviation Variance
8.23 2.42 5.84
7.91 2.58 6.64

from the district level?

M data

Count

174

161



Q14 - Compared to last year, how would you rate communication...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance
1 from the campus? 0.00 10.00 7.52 2.75 7.59
2 from the district? 0.00 10.00 7.64 2.59 6.72

Q14 - Compared to last year, how would you rate communication...

from the campus? from the district?

M data M data

Count

115

98



Q15 - Please mark how you typically access district information:

#  Field Never Monthly Weekly Daily Total
1 District Website 36 62 52 29 179
2 ParentSquare 3 2 29 146 180
3 Skyward Family Access 31 73 59 14 177
4 Facebook (district or campus pages) 30 23 60 64 177
5 Instagram 150 6 8 11 175
6 Twitter/ X 172 1 0 2 175
7  Attending Meetings 119 55 0 2 176
8 Newsletters/ Notes sent home 15 34 68 57 174
9  Other 91 11 19 14 135

Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9

Q15 - Please mark how you typically access district information:

3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
District ParentSquare Skyward Family Facebook Instagram Twitter/ X Attending Newsletters/ Other
Website Access (district or Meetings Notes sent
campus pages) home

B Mean



Q16 - Compared to last year, how would you rate the appearance and upkeep of district

facilities?
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 campus buildings? 3.00 10.00 7.74 2.04 4.17 111
2 campus grounds? 2.00 10.00 7.99 211 4.44 107

Q16 - Compared to last year, how would you rate the appearance and upkeep of dist...

campus buildings? campus grounds?

M data M data

End of Report



Default Report

2024 GISD Parent Survey 6-12
September 10, 2024 1:45 PM MDT

Q1 - If you have a child/ children currently in grades 6-12, please mark the grade(s) they

are in now.
a
#  Field Choice Count
7 12th 24
6 11th 19
5 10th 22
4 9th 23
3 8th 25
2 7th 43
1 6th 30

186

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8
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Q2 - Please mark the school(s) your children attend this school year (2023-2024).

Godley 6th Grade
Campus

Godley Middle
School

Godley High School

LINKS
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

# Field Choice Count

1  Godley 6th Grade Campus 30

2 Godley Middle School 64

3 Godley High School 76

5 LINKS 0

170

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5



Q3 - Based on your experience this year, please rate how effective the school was in

addressing each area.

Q3 - For the following questions, please base your responses on your family's ex...

Student Learning and Progress Student Readiness for the Future
‘ 6.91

B data B data

Student Engagement Communication, Community Engagement & Partnerships

‘ 6.82

B data B data

Effective Staff Use of Resources

‘ 6.95

B data B data

Student Safety & Well- Being

‘ 7.66

M data



Q4 - Thinking about student learning and progress, would you say we...

Q4 - Thinking about student learning and progress, how much would you say we...

...prepare students with academic and social skills? ...provide deep learning opportunities?

B data M data

...align learning to each student's needs? ...learn beyond the classroom?

B data M data



Q5 - Thinking about student readiness, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...prepare students for life after graduation? 0.00 10.00 6.42 3.00 9.01 125
2 ...promote lifelong learning? 0.00 10.00 6.56 2.89 8.34 123
3 ...teach students to focus on their future? 0.00 10.00 6.62 2.93 8.60 128
4 ...encourage students to always do their best? 0.00 10.00 7.14 2.81 7.91 123

Q5 - Thinking about student readiness, how much would you say we...

...prepare students for life after graduation? ...promote lifelong learning?

B data M data

...teach students to focus on their future? ...encourage students to always do their best?

B data B data



Q6 - Thinking about students being engaged and well-rounded, would you say we...

Q6 - Thinking about students being engaged and well-rounded, how much would you...

...provide learning experiences that challenge and inspire? ...promote and value students' interests?

B data M data

...Identify and celebrate students' strengths and successes?

M data



Q7 - Thinking about community engagement and partnerships, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...partner with the community? 0.00 10.00 7.08 2.71 7.32 118
2 ...partner with parents? 0.00 10.00 6.22 3.16 10.00 130
3 ...teach students to be productive citizens in their community? 0.00 10.00 6.57 3.05 9.28 127

Q7 - Thinking about community engagement and partnerships, how much would you sa...

...partner with the community? ...partner with parents?

B data B data

...teach students to be productive citizens in their community?

M data



Q8 - Thinking about effective staff, would you say...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 ...every staff member is committed to helping students? 0.00 10.00 6.48 2.94 8.66 127

Q8_2 - ...every staff member is committed to helping students?

M data



Q9 - Thinking about district resources and operations, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...hire and keep life-changing staff members? 0.00 10.00 6.43 2.94 8.63 124
2 ...clearly communicate what is happening in the district? 0.00 10.00 6.62 3.15 9.93 129
3 ...use the district resources to accomplish our goals? 0.00 10.00 6.66 2.96 8.75 118

Q9 - Thinking about district resources and operations, how much would you say we...

...hire and keep life-changing staff members? ...Clearly communicate what is happening in the district?

M data

M data

...use the district resources to accomplish our goals?

M data



Q10 - Thinking about student safety and well-being, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...design spaces to support and protect students? 0.00 10.00 7.40 2.88 8.29 122
2 ...make students feel safe? 0.00 10.00 7.55 2.83 7.99 122
3 ...care for students' whole health? 0.00 10.00 7.24 3.11 9.66 122
4 ...promote and support respect? 0.00 10.00 6.90 3.16 9.98 127

Q10 - Thinking about student safety and well-being, how much would you say we...

...design spaces to support and protect students? ...make students feel safe?

B data M data

...care for students' whole health? ...promote and support respect?

B data B data



Q11 - When thinking about what it means for Godley ISD to be successful, please rank

the following in order of importance to you.

Q11 - When thinking about what it means for Godley ISD to be successful, please r...
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#  Field

State/ Federal Accountability (performance on the

1
STAAR/ EOC test)

2 Success in a variety of extracurricular areas
(athletics, arts, FFA, etc.)

3 Individual student growth on local assessments or

teacher observation.

4 Student character and leadership skills

5 Home/ School relations and communication

13.76%

7.34%

34.86%

33.94%

10.09%

11

9.17%

17.43%

19.27%

36.70%

17.43%

10

19

21

40

19

M State/ Federal Accountability (performance on the STAAR/ EOC test)
B Success in a variety of extracurricular areas (athletics, arts, FFA, etc.)
B Individual student growth on local assessments or teacher observation.

Student character and leadership skills

B Home/ School relations and communication

11.01%

23.85%

29.36%

16.51%

19.27%

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5
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26

32

18

21

13.76%

35.78%

11.01%

11.01%

28.44%

15

39

12

12

31

52.29%

15.60%

5.50%

1.83%

24.77%

57

17

27

Total

109

109

109

109

109



Q12 - If your child participated in one or more of the following programs for the 2023-

2024 school year, please rate your level of satisfaction. If you did NOT have a child in a

program listed please mark the "Not Applicable" box.

10

11

12

Field

Gifted & Talented (GT)/ Honors Classes

Dual Credit

Career & Technical Education (CTE)

English as a Second Language (ESL)

Dyslexia Services

Special Education Services

Athletics (boys)

Athletics (girls)

Fine Arts (Band, Theatre, Dance)

Counseling Services

Food Service (breakfast or lunch)

Transportation (bus service between home and school)

Minimum

3.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Maximum

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

Q12 - If your child participated in one or more of the following programs for the...

Mean

7.00

6.52

6.94

7.73

6.71

7.42

6.66

7.54

8.07

6.25

7.01

7.85

Std Deviation

2.26

2.70

2.67

2.09

2.78

2.78

2.84

2.30

2.52

3.04

2.72

2.46

Variance

5.13

7.29

7.11

4.38

7.73

7.71

8.05

5.28

6.37

9.23

7.40

6.03

Count

32

23

34

11

21

26

47

37

45

44

75

60



Gifted & Talented (GT)/ Honors Classes

o

M data

Career & Technical Education (CTE)

‘ 6.94

M data

Dyslexia Services

‘ 6.71

M data

Athletics (boys)

‘ 6.66

M data

Dual Credit

‘ 6.52

M data

English as a Second Language (ESL)

‘ 7.73

M data

Special Education Services

‘ 7.42

M data

Athletics (girls)

‘ 7.54

M data



Fine Arts (Band, Theatre, Dance)

M data

Food Service (breakfast or lunch)

M data

Counseling Services

M data

Transportation (bus service between home and school)

7.85

M data



Q13 - How would you rate communication...

# Field
1 from the campus level?
2 from the district level?

Q13 - How would you rate communication

Minimum

0.00

0.00

from the campus level?

M data

Maximum

10.00

10.00

Mean Std Deviation Variance
6.95 3.24 10.52
6.86 3.28 10.78

from the district level?

M data

Count

129

124



Q14 - Compared to last year, how would you rate communication...

# Field Minimum Maximum
1 from the campus? 0.00 10.00
2 from the district? 0.00 10.00
3 from extra curricular? 0.00 10.00

Q14 - Compared to last year, how would you rate communication...

from the campus?

M data

from extra curricular?

M data

Mean

6.70

6.65

6.99

Std Deviation

3.17

3.24

3.04

from the district?

M data

Variance

10.02

10.48

9.24

Count

105

104

88



Q15 - Please mark how you typically access district information:

#  Field Never Monthly Weekly Daily Total
1 District Website 25 48 44 24 141
2 ParentSquare 9 4 39 88 140
3 Skyward Family Access 20 40 47 30 137
4 Facebook (district or campus pages) 29 16 37 56 138
5 Instagram 104 8 14 10 136
6 Twitter/ X 126 3 3) 4 136
7  Attending Meetings 77 54 0 1 132
8 Newsletters/ Notes sent home 49 35 133 18 1835
9  Other 82 8 10 7 107

Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9

Q15 - Please mark how you typically access district information:

3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
District ParentSquare Skyward Family Facebook Instagram Twitter/ X Attending Newsletters/ Other
Website Access (district or Meetings Notes sent
campus pages) home

B Mean



Q16 - Compared to last year, how would you rate the appearance and upkeep of district

facilities?
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 campus buildings? 0.00 10.00 7.32 2.51 6.32 98
2 campus grounds? 0.00 10.00 7.26 2.62 6.84 99
3 other facilities? 0.00 10.00 7.21 2.66 7.08 87

Q16 - Compared to last year, how would you rate the appearance and upkeep of dist...

campus buildings? campus grounds?

7.26

B data B data

other facilities?

M data



Q17 - What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley ISD?
Q9 - What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley ISD?

Godley 6th Grade Campus

What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley 1SD?
To help the students grow up

awards and activity's

The small town atmosphere, everyone is a wildcat!

The staff at G6 is outstanding.

Small class room size

Awesome Staff, POSITIVE conservative views & a just setting an all around great VIBE, which is leading the way for much success in our kids
futures

The friends they have made. And how close it is to my family

The attention given

Caring teachers/staff. Feel like children are safe.

He is getting a quality education in smaller class sizes and loves school.
Kids being involved in the community

While academics is not focused on very much which | don't like, | do like how a picture is always painted of fun, etc. Although it seems
disingenuous, | do like the happy narrative that is painted, but it seems “fake”

The teachers are wonderful, its a friendly environment
Theh have friends
Staff

The teachers all do an amazing job at helping students achieve goals and advance to next level.

Godley Middle School

What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley 1SD?

Small town feeling, teachers that are involved and communicate well on parentsquare, ease of parents seeing homework on Google classroom

The teachers and staff



What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley 1SD?

It's the teachers and faculty that really make the difference

awards and activity's

Still a small town feel

Most of the people are very easy to work with.

The teachers

The amount of options they are given to pursue their interests.

Being a large school, yet still feeling "small town" vibes and the children developing fairly good relationships with staff.

They enjoy the after school athletics

New tennis addition to the middle school

Opportunity to participate in different things

Everything

My child loves this district.

The attention given

Some great teachers (Armstrong), decent academics, my child wnjoys going & feels safe

We feel it is a great educational experience where they can learn in a safe environment.

Actually getting to use my tax dollars

Very friendly staff and welcoming attitudes

Texas History Teacher

| love the small school size. The ability of the teachers to focus more on students success.

Mrs. Penney, Coach Campbell and Mrs. Lindamood

Family and small town feel

Communication

The ability to reach out to teachers with any questions. Family friendly atmosphere.

He can make closer friends



What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley 1SD?

I love that my kids are known by teachers on all campuses and are learning in an ever groaning and changing environment

My son enjoys going to school which was not the case at his prior school

The teachers are wonderful, its a friendly environment

The opportunity for their future learning.

Accommodating to medical needs.

Opportunities

No complaints

Godley High School

What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley 1ISD?

Q la licenciada q le traducia es excelente la mejor

Select few teachers and administrative staff that go over & above to help kids.

Education and sense of family

There are some amazing teachers who have gone above and beyond to make a connection with my students.

The character of people.

Most of the people

| feel we have exchange students. They usally bring high grades to the school so why cant they graduate. With there class .i mean they have went
beyond to get to come here. They at least get to walk the stage give them an appreciation paper. Or something. And let them be able to buy a
gown and hat. It would make America look good. And your school .

Godley providing great education

Spirit

The teachers

The school hours

The amount of options they are given to pursue their interests.

Being a large school, yet still feeling “small town" vibes and the children developing fairly good relationships with staff.

He is thriving in band making so many friends and learning and pushing himself to be better.

New tennis addition to the middle school



What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley 1SD?

Nothing the school anx staff are terrible

Small town community

Opportunity to participate in different things

Community and small student population

The opportunities

| love the small town still.

Godley is a good environment for my child. | wish the focus of the district was more on academics

The classes are small and everyone knows everyone.

The attention given

That she is almost done

Actually getting to use my tax dollars

Their grades and how dedicated they are thank you teachers

Keep the children in tip top shape educationally

Access to trades

| use to love the structure & consistency they provided but they didn't provide that this year. | feel they can't keep up with the growth.

| enjoy knowing the staff that work at my son's school. | also enjoy knowing that my mom graduated from Godley in '66, | graduated from Godley in
'89, my oldest son graduated from Godley in 2017, now my youngest this year. So Godley schools are top notch in my book.

Ability to grow and be their own person

| love that my kids are known by teachers on all campuses and are learning in an ever groaning and changing environment

Some staff has worked well with my kid thru years of medical problems

Smaller school

The small town feel although we are getting bigger. The variety of CTE options.

| graduated from Godley as well as my siblings and my older child and my nieces and nephews and loved that my children could experience the
same

The opportunity for their future learning.

Theater



What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley ISD?

My son has found a family within the band

The teachers all do an amazing job at helping students achieve goals and advance to next level.

Athletics, IEP Plan, Community Partnerships

Opportunities

LINKS

What do you enjoy most about your child/ren attending school in Godley ISD?



Q18 - What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

Godley 6th Grade Campus

What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

To get the students ready to participate in the real world and not be afraid

that the bullying stops

To grow but stay “small town”

To continue to support small class room size

Awesome District!, Keep it up. Yall are continuing to grow in such a fantastic ways& thankful to be a part!

Update more than just the football field. The rest of the schools are falling apart. Pay your staff better you got a lot of workers that arnt paid livable
wages. Where is the ag facilities. Set these kids up for their futures by adding as many high school “ tech certs” as possible so that they are truely
set up for success. Education is supposed to be more than just making sure that no one is left behind

More paid sports

For your staff to treat parents equally

To grow while keeping a small town district feel. To improve making necessary expansions/repairs to buildings and grounds creatively/frugally.
To continue to keep small class sizes and offer a wide range of classes

That we can go back to when children were held accountable for their actions and not just given a slap on the wrist. Enforce rules for everyone not
just a select few and get a handle on the drugs that are at the school, that is parents aren’t supposed to know about.

Honors classes to be more challenging than regular classes

That advanced academics, high level academics, and academics in general will be at the least, as highlighted as much as sports, CTE, and
extracurricular stuff. If the word “school” was removed, | would think it was a summer camp, not an academic learning space.

Provide better transparency and communication

To better maintain existing schools before building new buildings

Godley Middle School

What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

That the ISD grows and is able to manage the amount of new homes/families coming in. That they rethink their athletic program so that it's not just
a who knows who that make the teams, not just popular kids are good at sports.

Solid communication for growth plan

| hope that the resources available to the kids will continue to grow. GISD is a wonderful place for a child to learn.



What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

that the bullying stops

For the school nurses to inform the parents about people with their asthma flaring up In a forming the parents that if they're sick to call right away

Growth but keep the small town feel

A more personalized, interesting educational experience. The STAAR tests have had such a negative impact on educational experiences for
students, but we realize that is out of the district’s control.

Be an amazing school district

For it to continue to be a safe environtment for our children to learn and grow. For our community and school to come together to support one
another in the best interests of our children.

Finding staff who are a little more engaged, and find ways to teach students more hands on.

The have great teachers and not learning from a computer taught program

Bathrooms for tennis courts, more budget for other activities not all for football

Keep a small town feel, know my kid

For my kid to learn more and become a succesful student in school

Helping my children learn and get through school.

More paid sports

Continued growth and opportunities for tge students without sacrificing quality educations and safety

Quit trying to keep up sith the jones. School buildings are tools for a job. They dont have to be modern marvels of architecture

More resources for kids with learning challenges

Focus on education and good teachers.

That each campus/ teacher were more communicative. That they built up student success and provided them with skills to be successful in
academics like organization, communication and study skills.

To have life changing teachers in the middle and high school levels that are able to connect with students and encourage them as they pursue things
they are passionate about.

Cohesive communication, boys coaches not soley focused on football, JROTC

That they provided more options for CTE learning and teach basics not based on state testing

Better academics, transparency & financial responsibility

We are able to continue hands on learning that prepare our students to be self sufficient and productive citizens in the community.



What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

That we can go back to when children were held accountable for their actions and not just given a slap on the wrist. Enforce rules for everyone not
just a select few and get a handle on the drugs that are at the school, that is parents aren’t supposed to know about.

That we will continue to evolve and add programs that enrich the kids futures

Offer more broad programs at the HS level.

Growth in academic achievement.

For staff to care for all students and not just a select few

Great success

Godley High School

What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

Q sea mas comprensible para los alumno en especial para lo q no tienen el idioma aprendido

Increase teacher pay! and....My children are athletes and the program is good for some, but there is other successes in this district & will prob carry
a child further in their future, but they just don't get the acknowledgment they deserve, or it doesn't seem to be as important as the athletic program.
You have more leaders on your campus but didn't get recognize because it appeared on the outside they were not an athlete! You missed a lot of
true leaders that were not present on that stage.

To provide credits so students can graduate with an Associate when finishing HS.

To design future schools/school spaces with more safety and security in mind. The design of newest facilities constructed create many
safety/security concerns. From the open, unsupervised commute of students from high school to middle school during a school day, to the
overwhelming amount of glass walls and windows used in a building that should make safety its number one concern. Aesthetics should never trump
safety and | feel that has been done repeatedly.

They keep growing and teaching good character. We need more good people in the world.

Better coaches and mental health awareness/actions taken to benefit students.

We want to help the education. First and pay the teachers better then work on buses and a bus barn then sports. | know sports is a big thing but the
education is the key to most success .

To get rid of State testing and quit trying to scare parents into thinking our kids won’t graduate without them

Be an amazing school district

More school activities, clubs, more sports, student programs, sport events fundraisers

For it to continue to be a safe environtment for our children to learn and grow. For our community and school to come together to support one
another in the best interests of our children.

To begin working with each child, their goals, their learning abilities, trust, building these seniors to prepare for life after high school

Finding staff who are a little more engaged, and find ways to teach students more hands on.

That the school will have an auditorium where they can hold concerts, plays and dance contests. It could also bring in revenue.



What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

Bathrooms for tennis courts, more budget for other activities not all for football

To be one of the best districts in Dfw

All students would enjoy attending godley isd.They would feel valued and cared for.

None gald my student is done

Keep a small town feel, know my kid

To be a complete school! To be known for excellence in all areas!

For EVERY STUDENT to advance and have an opportunity at something they aren’t familiar with

Not being taught to a state test as the main curriculum

Better teachers that care about the students.

| hope that the district will become more focused on academics and teachers not playing on their phones in class or always being gone from the
classrooms.

The discipline is out of control and we need better than bare-minimum teachers up there. Every day | get to hear about how my child did nothing in
class. | know my isn't lying because | know the teachers. They are doing the least possible to get by or they are coaching and many are not certified
for what they are even teaching. | want my kid to be challenged in the classroom and actually learn.

More paid sports

To offer other career driven classes and real world experiences versus so many sports

Godley needs to listen to children that are bullied

Quit trying to keep up sith the jones. School buildings are tools for a job. They dont have to be modern marvels of architecture

That they have great teachers and staff

Auditorium to support all the kids

That they would better prepare our future generations for their Future. THEY NEED MORE STAFF.

That they be more fiscally responsible abd transparent. Stop focusing so hard on sports and focus on making sure these students can read, do math,
and type correctly.

That we keep exceeding everyones expectations such as with the WILD & other additions to our schools. These are things | wish we wouldvehad
when | was in school.

That we can go back to when children were held accountable for their actions and not just given a slap on the wrist. Enforce rules for everyone not
just a select few and get a handle on the drugs that are at the school, that is parents aren’t supposed to know about.

Better communication with teachers



What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?

That we will continue to evolve and add programs that enrich the kids futures

Focus on ALL kids, not just the rich or sports kids. And the kids will actually start to receive the certifications they earned. 2023 grads didn't

For my child to survive the rapid influx of city students.

I would love to see more engagement:interaction in classes. Many of the kids say their learning is done on the Chromebook and could be done from
home. They love the classes that have more discussion and classroom involvement.

To focus building schools that focus more on education and safety of the children rather than building buildings that are more "fancy" and have areas
that are not conducive to adequate learning environments. Less "fancy" = more classrooms that will accommodate the growth in our area.

Offer more broad programs at the HS level.

For the high school to finally be able to finish being built it's been years in the making. Also that we have an auditorium for the band in theater to
hold performances

I would like to see Brent Lewis stay as the Head BB Coach and move him to the area he is certified in.

For staff to care for all students and not just a select few

LINKS

What are your hopes and dreams for Godley ISD?
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Q2 - Please mark where you work within GISD this school year (2022-2023).

Godley 6th Grade
Campus

Godley Middle
School

Godley High School

LINKS

DiStriCt Adm‘n _

Food Service

Maintenance/
Custodial

Technology

Legacy Elementary

R.B. Godley
Elementary

Pleasant View
Elementary

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
#  Field Choice Count
1  Godley 6th Grade Campus 13
2 Godley Middle School 17
3 Godley High School 24
5 LINKS 2
6 District Admin 8

7 Food Service 1



10

11

12

13

14

Field

Maintenance/ Custodial

Technology

Legacy Elementary

R.B. Godley Elementary

Pleasant View Elementary

JCSSA

Other

Showing rows 1 - 14 of 14

Choice Count

15

16

15

120



Q3 - Based on your experience this year, please rate the effectiveness of the district in

addressing...

Q3 - For the following questions, please base your responses on your experience...

Pillar 1: Student Learning and Progress Pillar 2: Student Readiness for the Future
‘ 7.55
B data B data
Pillar 3: Student Engagement Pillar 4: Communication, Community Engagement & Partnerships
‘ 7.53
B data B data
Pillar 5: Effective Staff/ Professional Learning Pillar 6: Use of Resources
‘ 7.26

B data B data

Pillar 7: Student Safety & Well- Being

‘ 8.43

M data



Q4 - Thinking about student learning and progress, would you say we...

Q4 - Thinking about student learning and progress, how much would you say we...

...prepare all students with academic and social skills? ...provide deep learning opportunities?

B data M data

...align learning to each student's needs? ...learn beyond the classroom?

B data M data



Q5 - Thinking about student readiness, would you say we...

# Field Minimum
1 ...prepare students for life after graduation? 2.00
2 ...promote lifelong learning? 1.00
3 ...teach students to focus on their future? 3.00
4 ...encourage students to always do their best? 2.00

Q5 - Thinking about student readiness, how much would you say we...

...prepare students for life after graduation?

M data

...teach students to focus on their future?

M data

Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance
10.00 7.71 1.81 3.27
10.00 7.39 1.99 3.95
10.00 7.79 1.63 2.66
10.00 8.32 1.87 3.50

...promote lifelong learning?

M data

...encourage students to always do their best?

M data

Count

117

120

118

114



Q6 - Thinking about students being engaged and well-rounded, would you say we...

Q6 - Thinking about students being engaged and well-rounded, how much would you...

...provide learning experiences that challenge and inspire? ...promote and value students' interests?

B data M data

...Identify and celebrate students' strengths and successes?

M data



Q7 - Thinking about community engagement and partnerships, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...partner with the community? 1.00 10.00 7.68 1.70 2.91 122
2 ...partner with parents? 2.00 10.00 7.35 1.84 383774 119
3 ...teach students to be productive citizens in their community? 2.00 10.00 7.71 1.89 3.59 113

Q7 - Thinking about community engagement and partnerships, how much would you sa...

...partner with the community? ...partner with parents?

B data B data

...teach students to be productive citizens in their community?

M data



Q8 - Thinking about effective staff and professional earning, would you say...

. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean o Variance Count
Deviation

...every staff member is committed to the GISD values: Integrity,
Perseverance, Growth and Wildcat Pride

0.00 10.00 7.70 2.03 4.12 114

Q8_2 - ...every staff member is committed to helping students?

M data



Q9 - Thinking about district resources and operations, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...hire and keep life-changing staff members? 0.00 10.00 7.01 2.56 6.58 116
2 ...clearly communicate what is happening in the district? 0.00 10.00 7.03 2.69 7.24 120
3 ...use the district resources to accomplish our goals? 0.00 10.00 7.17 2.48 6.16 119

Q9 - Thinking about district resources and operations, how much would you say we...

...hire and keep life-changing staff members? ...Clearly communicate what is happening in the district?

M data

M data

...use the district resources to accomplish our goals?

M data



Q10 - Thinking about student safety and well-being, would you say we...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 ...design spaces to support and protect students? 0.00 10.00 8.11 2.14 4.57 119
2 ...make students feel safe? 0.00 10.00 8.46 1.77 3.12 122
3 ...care for students' whole health? 0.00 10.00 8.24 1.99 3.97 121
4 ...promote and support respect? 0.00 10.00 8.10 2.00 4.01 119

Q10 - Thinking about student safety and well-being, how much would you say we...

...design spaces to support and protect students? ...make students feel safe?

B data M data

...care for students' whole health? ...promote and support respect?

B data B data



Q11 - When thinking about what it means for Godley ISD to be successful, please rank

the following in order of importance to you.

Q11 - When thinking about what it means for Godley ISD to be successful, please r...

o
5
=
o
=
5
N
=]
N
o
w
o
w
o

#  Field

State/ Federal Accountability (performance on the

1
STAAR/ EOC test)

2 Performance in a variety of extracurricular areas
(athletics, arts, FFA, etc.)

3 Individual student growth on local assessments or

teacher observation.

4 Student character and leadership skills

5 Home/ School relations and communication

7.22%

5.15%

21.65%

59.79%

6.19%

58

6

5.15%

16.49%

29.90%

26.80%

21.65%

16

29

26

21

M State/ Federal Accountability (performance on the STAAR/ EOC test)
M Performance in a variety of extracurricular areas (athletics, arts, FFA, et...
M Individual student growth on local assessments or teacher observation.

Student character and leadership skills

Il Home/ School relations and communication

11.34%

20.62%

27.84%

9.28%

30.93%

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

11

20

27

30

17.53%

32.99%

19.59%

3.09%

26.80%

17

32

19

26

58.76%

24.74%

1.03%

1.03%

14.43%

57

24

14

Total

97

97

97

97

97



Q12 - How would you rate your satisfaction with the following programs/ departments for

the 2023- 2024 school year. If you did NOT interact with a program/ department listed

please mark the "Not Applicable" box.

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Athletics (boys) 0.00 10.00 6.16 2.77 7.68 44
2 Athletics (girls) 3.00 10.00 7.68 1.68 2.81 37
3 Campus Administration 0.00 10.00 8.26 2.18 4.77 108
4 Career & Technical Education (CTE) 0.00 10.00 7.98 1.89 3.57 54
5 CLI/ STEM 2.00 10.00 8.17 1.94 3.78 82
6 Counseling Services 0.00 10.00 6.96 2.79 7.80 85
7 Communications 0.00 10.00 7.57 2.34 5.46 92
8 Curriculum/ Facilitators of Learning & Innovation 0.00 10.00 7.26 2.75 7.57 87
9 District Central Administration 0.00 10.00 7.20 2.54 6.45 90
10 Dual Credit 0.00 10.00 6.41 2.93 8.61 22
11 Dyslexia Services 1.00 10.00 7.83 1.83 3.33 72
12 Emergent Bilingual (EB) 0.00 10.00 6.69 2.61 6.80 61
13 Fine Arts (Band, Theatre, Dance) 0.00 10.00 8.39 1.75 3.05 54
14 Food Service 4.00 10.00 8.24 1.65 2.71 72
15 Gifted & Talented (GT)/ Honors Classes 1.00 10.00 7.45 2.19 4.81 60
16 Human Resources/ Payroll 0.00 10.00 8.46 1.76 3.10 101
17 Safety & Security 1.00 10.00 8.61 1.83 3.33 106
18 Special Education Services 1.00 10.00 8.18 1.86 3.46 96
19 Technology 3.00 10.00 8.59 1.41 1.98 99

20 Transportation 0.00 10.00 7.03 2.64 6.95 76



Athletics (boys)

‘ 6.16

M data

Campus Administration

‘ 8.26

M data

CLI/ STEM

‘ 8.17

M data

Communications

‘ 71.57

M data

Athletics (girls)

‘ 7.68

M data

Career & Technical Education (CTE)

‘ 7.98

M data

Counseling Services

‘ 6.96

M data

Curriculum/ Facilitators of Learning & Innovation

‘ 7.26

M data



District Central Administration Dual Credit

B data M data
Dyslexia Services Emergent Bilingual (EB)
‘ 7.83 ‘ 6.69
B data B data
Fine Arts (Band, Theatre, Dance) Food Service

‘ 8.39 ‘ 8.24

M data M data

Gifted & Talented (GT)/ Honors Classes Human Resources/ Payroll

‘ 7.45 ‘ 8.46

M data M data




Safety & Security

M data

Technology

M data

Special Education Services

M data

Transportation

7.03

M data



Q13 - How would you rate communication...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 from the campus level? 0.00 10.00 7.98 2.36 5.55 121

2 from the district level? 0.00 10.00 7.64 2.25 5.07 121
from the campus level? from the district level?

B data B data



Q14 - Compared to last year, how would you rate communication...

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 from the campus? 3.00 10.00 7.25 2.04 4.17 95

2 from the district? 0.00 10.00 7.06 2.45 6.02 96



Q15 - Please mark how often you use these platforms to access district information:

# Field

1 District Website

2 ParentSquare

3 Skyward Family Access

4 Facebook (district or campus pages)

5 Instagram

6 Twitter/ X

7  Attending Meetings

8 Newsletters/ Notes sent home

9 Other

Never

19

26

33

101

119

28

49

66

Monthly

46

19

17

10

76

29

8

Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9

Q15 - Please mark how you typically access district information:

3.5

N

o

-

o

District ParentSquare
Website

Skyward Family
Access

Facebook
(district or
campus pages)

B Mean

Instagram

Weekly

Twitter/ X

50

40

27

43

13

24

40

Attending
Meetings

Daily

18

76

60

40

13

Newsletters/
Notes sent
home

Total

Other

133

132

132

133

132

132

132

131

88

2.5
1.
0



Q16 - Compared to last year, how would you rate the appearance and upkeep of district

facilities?
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 campus buildings? 1.00 10.00 6.55 2.37 5.63 100
2 campus grounds? 1.00 10.00 6.87 2.31 5.34 98
3 other facilities? 1.00 10.00 7.11 2.11 4.45 80

Q16 - Compared to last year, how would you rate the appearance and upkeep of dist...

campus buildings? campus grounds?

6.87

B data B data

other facilities?

M data

End of Report
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